
View Demolition Delay Application Details

General Information
Date Submitted

05/31/2022

Date Posted

Demolition Number

22.1301D2969

Application Status

Application Completed

Staff Assigned

Applicant Information
Applicant Name

Jacob Simmons

Relationship to Property

Manager

Applicant Mailing Address

320 Washington St

3FF

BROOKLINE, MA 02445

Applicant Phone

(857) 207-1664

Applicant Email

jacob.simmons@cityrealtyboston.com

Property Owner
Information
Property Owner

LeovoFS

Property Owner Contact Name

Fred Starikov

Property Owner Address

320 Washington St

3FF

BROOKLINE, MA 02445

Property Owner Phone

(617) 751-5119

Property Owner Email

fred.starikov@cityrealtyboston.com

Property Details
Property Address

Project Details
Description of Proposed Demolition

Raze existing buildings

Number of housing units in current construction

3

Number of housing units in proposed construction

11

Does this proposed project require zoning relief?

Yes

If YES, please indicate status of ZBA process

ZBA Approved

Required Documents
Photographs *

1article85app230washingtonst.pdf  remove

No file chosenChoose File

Map *

b1f72703b794469398e38dcc9f193064.png  remove

No file chosenChoose File

Plot Plan *

ex1230washingtonstreet.pdf  remove

No file chosenChoose File

Plans & Elevations *

2022.05.26_20045_crm_230washingtonstbrighton_sd_revisedperbpda.pdf  remove

No file chosenChoose File

Proof of Ownership *

acsresource.pdf  remove

No file chosenChoose File

Signature Page *

img_4114.jpg  remove

No file chosenChoose File

Missing Information

No file chosenChoose File

Significant Trees
How many Significant Trees, defined by the City's Tree Ordinance as trees that are
8" or more in DBH, will be removed in the proposed demolition?

What species of tree(s), if applicable, will be removed in the proposed demolition?

Building
Dimensions
What is the length
(in feet) of the
existing building?

40

What is the width
(in feet) of the
existing building?

50

What is the height
(in feet) of the
existing building?

20

Building
Materials
Foundation
Materials

Concrete

Building Frame

Wood

Facade Materials

Brick

Roof Materials

Stone Slate,
Rubber Membrane

Waste
Management
Will you consider
Deconstruction as
opposed to
Demolition?

Estimate the total
amount of waste
(in cubic feet) the
project will
produce.

How do you plan to
handle the waste
generated by this
project?

tel:8572071664
mailto:jacob.simmons@cityrealtyboston.com
tel:6177515119
mailto:fred.starikov@cityrealtyboston.com


230 Washington Street

Boston, MA 02135

Alternate Address (Not Required)

Neighborhood

Brighton

Structure Type

Number of Buildings

2

Total Number of Stories

2

Parcel ID

2205359000

MACRIS Number







Jacob Simmons
A

Jacob Simmons
B

Jacob Simmons
C

Jacob Simmons
D

Jacob Simmons
E
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DRAWING LIST
Sheet
Number Sheet Name

Sheet Issue
Date

0-Cover
A-000 Cover Sheet 05/26/2022
1- Civil
EX-1 Existing Conditions Plan 06/19/2018
PROP-1 Proposed Plot Plan 03/15/2021
2- Landsacpe
L1 LANDSCAPE PLAN 07/14/2021
L2 HARDSCAPE + SITE MATERIALS 07/14/2021
3-Architectural
A-020 Architectural Site Plan 05/26/2022
A-021 Area Plans 05/26/2022
A-100 Garage & First Floor Plan 05/26/2022
A-101 Second and Third Floor Plan 05/26/2022
A-102 Roof Plan 05/26/2022
A-300 North & Southwest Elevations 05/26/2022
A-301 South & East Elevations 05/26/2022
A-302 Street Elevations 05/26/2022
A-303 Rendered Elevations 05/26/2022
AV-00 Street View 05/26/2022
AV-03.1 ELEVATION COMPARISON 05/26/2022
AV-04 SHADOW STUDY 05/26/2022
AV-05 SHADOW STUDY 05/26/2022
AV-06 SHADOW STUDY 05/26/2022
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EXISTING FOOTPRINT

PROPOSED ADDITION

LANDSCAPE

REQUIRED SETBACKS

SITE PLAN LEGEND

THIS PLAN IS FOR INFORMATIONAL AND 
ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. THE PREPARER OF 
THIS PLAN MAKES NO CLAIM TO ITS ACCURACY. THIS 
PLAN SHALL NOT BE USED OR RELIED UPON IN ANY 
CIRCUMSTANCE. A CERTIFIED LAND SURVEYOR 
SHALL PROVIDE AN OFFICIAL CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN.

NOTE:

DN

R
AM

P

GARAGE DOOR 

BELOW
REAR YARD
40' - 0"

ELEV. 134'

15%
 SLO

PE

ELEV.
134'

ELEV.
125'-0"

ELEV.  138'-6"

G
ARAG

E RO
O

F/ PATIO

ELEV.  138'-6"
G

AR
AG

E R
O

O
F/  

C
O

VER
ED

 PATIO

PROPOSED 
3-STORY, 

11 DWELLING 
UNITS

NO. 230

FOOTPRINT OF 
GARAGE BELOW 5' - 0 3/4"

SIDE YARD
10' - 0"

20' - 0 1/4"

FOOTPRINT OF 
GARAGE BELOW

2' - 7 1/2"

FR
O

N
T YAR

D

20'  - 0"

SIDE YARD
10' - 0"

LOBBY

UNIT #1

UNIT #2 UNIT #3

17' - 3 3/4"

ELEV.
138.48'

ELEV.
133.60'

HP RAMPELEV.
136.32'

COMMON 
LANDSCAPED 
YARD AREA

LANSCAPED AREA

ELEV.
136.98'

ELEV.
133.53'

ELEV.
133.63'

ELEV.
138.5'

3'
 - 

0"

12' - 1"

BAY PROJECTION

VISITOR 
BIKE RACK

TRENCH DRAIN

BIKE LAN
E, PAIN

TED

5' - 0"

ZONING CHART
ZONE : 2F-5000 (A)
OTHER USE
10,175 S.F. LOT

LOT AREA, MIN S.F. 
FOR DWELLING UNITS 
SPECIFIED

MIN. LOT WIDTH

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED REMARKS

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE

50' - 0"

45' - 0"

MAX. FAR 0.8 (8,140 S.F.)

MIN. FRONT YARD 
(FOOTNOTE 5) 

MAX HEIGHT
(FOOTNOTE 3)

USEABLE OPEN SPACE 
MIN. / DU (FOOTNOTE 4)

20'-0"  OR MODAL  

35' - 0" 

3 STORIES

800 SF/ DU

MIN. SIDE YARD 10'-0"

MIN. REAR YARD 40' - 0"

ARTICLE 51, TABLE D:
5. See Section 51-57.2, Conformity with Existing Building Alignment. A bay window may protrude into a front yard.
ARTICLE 51-57.2: Conformity with Existing Building Alignment: If at any time in the same Block as a Lot required by this Article to have a minimun 
Front Yard there exists two or more Buildings fronting on the same side of the Street as such Lot, instead of the minimum Front Yard depth specified 
in this Article, the minimun Front Yard depth shall be in conformity with the Existing Building Alignment of the Block.

PARKING (1- 9 UNITS) 1.75 SPACES / DU 
(19.25 SPACES)

* EXISTING F.A.R. IS TAKEN FROM THE BOSTON ASSESSORS DATABASE.

FOOTNOTES:

2.See Map 7A, Map 7B, Map 7C and Map 7D, and Section 51-9(1). In a 1F subdistrict, the maximum number of dwelling units allowed in a single 
structure shall be one (1). In a 2F subdistrict, the maximum number of dwelling units allowed in a single structure shall be two (2). In a 3F subdistrict, the 
maximum number of dwelling units allowed in a single structure, a Town House Building or in a Row House Building, shall be three (3) and the 
maximum number of Town House Buildings or Row House Buildings attached in a row shall be three (3).

3.For the purpose of determining Building Height, the floor area of a dormer on a Dwelling shall not be included in the floor area calculation for a half 
story; provided that such dormer is not wider than eight (8) feet and the ridge line of the dormer does not exceed the ridge line of an existing Structure of 
which it is a part, or thirty-five (35) feet, whichever is less; and provided further that only the floor area of two such dormers shall not be included in the 
floor area calculation for a half story. However, the floor area of such dormers shall be included in Gross Floor Area of the Dwelling.

4.Applicable only to Residential Uses and Dormitory/Fraternity Uses. In MFR Subdistricts, all or part of the usable open space requirement may be met 
by suitably designed and accessible space on balconies of Main Buildings or on the roofs of wings of Main Buildings or on the roofs of Accessory 
Buildings.

5.See Section 51-50.2, Conformity with Existing Building Alignment. A bay window may protrude into a Front Yard.

ADDITIONAL LOT AREA 
FOR EA. ADDITIONAL 
DWELLING UNIT 

5,000 SF  10,175 S.F. 

925  SF / DU 
(11 UNITS)

15 SPACES 
(3 SPACES + 12 STACKER SPACES)

DOES NOT COMPLY

DOES NOT COMPLY

DOES NOT COMPLY

DOES NOT COMPLY

COMPLIES 

DOES NOT COMPLY

DOES NOT COMPLY

COMPLIES

DOES NOT COMPLY

COMPLIES

COMPLIES

COMPLIES

5,000 SF FOR 1 UNIT  
+ 1,500 SF PER 
ADDITIONAL  DU 
(4 DU ALLOWED)

11 DU PROPOSED
5,000 + (1,500 X 10)= 
20,000 SF REQUIRED 
FOR 11 DU

DOES NOT COMPLY

94.13' +/-

244.47' +/-

1.4 / 14,234 SF

37' - 6" 

3 STORIES

20'-0"  

5'-0" (SHANNON ST)
2'-7 1/2" 

17.2'

3,543 SF/  11 DU= 322 SF/ DU

Grade. The average elevation of the nearest sidewalk at the line of the street or streets on which the building abuts, except as otherwise provided in 
Section 16-8 as such section pertains to the restricted roof structure district in the North End, or in the case of a building not abutting on a street, the 
average elevation of the ground between the building and the lot line or a line twenty (20) feet from the building, whichever is nearer; but in no event 
shall the average elevation of such ground be taken to be more than five (5) feet above or below the average elevation of the ground immediately 
contiguous to the building.

Height of Building. The vertical distance from grade to the top of the highest point of the roof beams of a flat roof, or the mean level of the highest 
gable or of the slope of a hip roof, excluding belfries, cupolas, domes, monuments, church spires, water, observation, radio and transmission towers, 
windmills, chimneys, smokestacks, silos, derricks, conveyors, masts, flagpoles, aerials, elevator penthouses, water tanks, monitors, signs, or other 
roof structures and penthouses normally built above the roof and not used or designed to be used for human occupancy, but such structures shall be 
erected only to such heights, and cover only such areas, as are necessary to accomplish the purpose they are intended to serve, provided that in any 
event, the total area of such roof structures and penthouses does not exceed 33 1/3 percent of the total of all roof areas, measured horizontally, of 
such building, except that, for any Proposed Project that

(a)is subject to Article 80B (Large Project Review); and(b)is within a downtown district established under Section 3-1C, "height of building" means the 
vertical distance from grade to the top of the structure of the last occupied floor. A mansard roof shall be considered a flat roof.
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1478 SF
UNIT #3

1049 SF
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1311 SF
UNIT #1

648 SF
COMMON

1331 SF
UNIT #4

1163 SF
UNIT #5

525 SF
COMMON

993 SF
UNIT 6

725 SF
UNIT 7

1331 SF
UNIT #8

1163 SF
UNIT #9

526 SF
COMMON

993 SF
UNIT #10

725 SF
UNIT #11

5387 SF
GARAGE

4486 SF
GROSS AREA

4738 SF
GROSS AREA

4738 SF
GROSS AREA

272 SF
FAR AREA

4486 SF
FAR AREA

4738 SF
FAR AREA

4738 SF
FAR AREA
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230 WASHINGTON
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1/16" = 1'-0"1 GARAGE
1/16" = 1'-0"2 1ST FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0"3 2ND FLOOR
1/16" = 1'-0"4 3RD FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0"5 GARAGE
1/16" = 1'-0"6 1ST FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0"7 2ND FLOOR
1/16" = 1'-0"8 3RD FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0"9 GARAGE
1/16" = 1'-0"10 1ST FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0"11 2ND FLOOR
1/16" = 1'-0"12 3RD FLOOR

U
N

IT
 A

R
EA

  G
R

O
SS

 A
R

EA
FA

R
 A

R
EA

Area Schedule (Gross Building)

Level Name Area

GARAGE GARAGE 5387 SF
GARAGE 5387 SF

1ST FLOOR GROSS AREA 4486 SF
2ND FLOOR GROSS AREA 4738 SF
3RD FLOOR GROSS AREA 4738 SF
GROSS AREA 13962 SF
Grand total 19349 SF

Area Schedule (UNIT AREA)

Name Level Area

COMMON 1ST FLOOR 648 SF
COMMON 2ND FLOOR 525 SF
COMMON 3RD FLOOR 526 SF
UNIT 6 2ND FLOOR 993 SF
UNIT 7 2ND FLOOR 725 SF
UNIT #1 1ST FLOOR 1311 SF
UNIT #2 1ST FLOOR 1049 SF
UNIT #3 1ST FLOOR 1478 SF
UNIT #4 2ND FLOOR 1331 SF
UNIT #5 2ND FLOOR 1163 SF
UNIT #8 3RD FLOOR 1331 SF
UNIT #9 3RD FLOOR 1163 SF
UNIT #10 3RD FLOOR 993 SF
UNIT #11 3RD FLOOR 725 SF
Grand total 13962 SF

Area Schedule (PROPOSED FAR)

Name Level Area

FAR AREA GARAGE 272 SF
FAR AREA 1ST FLOOR 4486 SF
FAR AREA 2ND FLOOR 4738 SF
FAR AREA 3RD FLOOR 4738 SF
Grand total 14234 SF

No. Description Date
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